Executive Secretary
Gelaine Orvik

3457 26" Avenue South
Fargo, ND 58103
gorvik@cableone.net

(h) 701-237-9711
(w) 701-298-4275
(cell) 701-367-8282

Assistant Executive Secretary
John Hutchison (h) 701-587-6319
PO Box 110 (w) 701-587-5221
Northwood, ND 58267 (f) 701-587-5423

john.hutchison@sendit.nodak.edu

Assistant Executive Secretary
Randy Johnson (h) 701-748-5634
701 Highway Drive Apt. 9B (w) 701-748-2345
Hazen, ND 58545 (f) 701-748-2342

randy.wa.johnson@sendit.nodak.edu

Membership Chairperson

President

Pete Moe (h) 701-462-8145
1239 Custer Drive (w) 701-462-3221
Washburn, ND 58577 (f) 701-462-3561
pmoe@beu.midco.net

President-Elect
Dave Zittleman (h) 701-471-1557
1500 Anns Place Apt. #3 (w) 701-323-4800
Mandan, ND 58554 (f) 701-323-4078

dave_zittleman@bismarckschools.org

Vice President
Gregg Grinsteinner
231 Carlson Street (w) 701-483-6081
Dickinson, ND 58601 (f) 701-483-1450
gregg.grinsteinner@sendit.nodak.edu

(h) 701-483-0723

Immediate Past President

Karen Hardie

741 Royal Oaks Drive
Fargo, ND 58102
hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us

(h) 701-237-5624
(W) 701-446-5224
(f) 701-446-5299

Carolyn Olson

797 49" Avenue S
Grand Forks, ND 58201
carolyn.olson@gfschools.org

(h) 701-746-1369
(W) 701-746-2407 Ext 602
(f) 701-746-2406

Past President
Jon Bertsch (h) 701-547-3380
928 5" Street North (w) 701-547-3296
Fessenden, ND 58438 (f) 701-547-3125

jonathan.w.bertsch@sendit.nodak.edu

National ?imsgh School Athletic Coaches Asso.

2010 NDHSCA-Lions All-Star Basketball

Class B Girls Roster

F.Name L.Name Grade School

Eli Benz 511 Kidder County HS
Jenica Bohnenkamp 6’00 North Sargent HS
Stef Bohrer 509 Hazen HS Leland Opp
Heather  Carlson 508 Rolla-Rock Lake HS Pat Wilkes
Lexi Erickson 508 Fordville-Lankin-Park River HS  Kirby Erickson
Macie Harris 507 Kenmare HS Jason Schwarz
Samantha Heier 507 Ray HS Kelli Heier
Kali Kurtz 507 Carrington HS Andy Braaten
Laura Lies 507 New Rockford HS Elliott Belquist
Hailey Longtin 505 North Border HS Randy Greendahl
Kelsey Peltier 507 Bottineau HS Mike Forsberg
Dani Sadowsky 509 Killdeer HS Randy Binstock

Alternates:

Bender 507
Mehus 508
Zahradka 6’01

Coach

Dan Welder/Scott Wolff
Michael Sorlie

New England HS Jason Jung
Stanley HS Mark Morgan
Fordville-Lankin-Park River HS  Kirby Erickson

Jordyn
Rachel
Tessa

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Barb Kraft, Central Cass
Andy Braaten, Carrington

All Star Games Chairpersons

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair
Tim Wallstrum (h) 701-385-3376 Lisa Strand (h) 701-599-2620  Jason Schwarz (h) 701-852-6484  Mike Hendrickson (h) 701-293-3108  Mike Berg (h) 701-746-5170
PO Box 402 (w) 701-385-4996 1511 7" Ave NW (w) 701-599-2765 1108 11" Street SW (w) 701-857-4496 1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043 2211 5" Ave N (w) 701-787-4053
Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390 Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2765  Minot, ND 58701 (f) 701-857-4508 Fargo, ND 58104 (f) 701-446-2899 Grand Forks, ND 58203 (f) 701-746-2387
tim.wallstrum@sendit.nodak.edu lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu Jason.schwarz@sendit.nodak.edu hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us mike.berg@gfschools.org

Shrine Football Chair
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2010 NDHSCA Lions All-Star Basketball

Class B Boys Roster

F.Name L.Name Grade School Coach

Brock Boos 6’02 Bowman County HS Gary Ballard
Shae Brown 6’00 Center-Stanton HS Scott Jung
Robbie Morey 6’02 Dickinson Trinity HS Gregg Grinsteinner
Sam Olson 6’04 Fargo Oak Grove HS Kyle Card
Adam Randall 6’04 Kidder County HS Paul Olson
Trent Roemmich 6’03 Linton HS Dan Carr
Grant Singer 6’01 Turtle Lake-Mercer HS Joi Anderson
Aaron Stemen 6’04 LaMoure HS Darren Thielges
Brandon Weber 6’02 Thompson HS Mark Hegg
Harrison Weber 6’07 Central Cass HS Troy Roesler
Matt Yale 6’03 Berthold HS Brock Teets
Devin Yellow Wolf 6’01 Mandaree HS Kevin Finley

Alternates:

Levi Friedt 6’03 Bishop Ryan HS Scott Medalen
Aaron Grinsteinner  6°01 Dickinson Trinity HS Gregg Grinsteinner

Head Coach: Nate Monson, Carrington
Assistant Coach: Keith Hartz, Cavalier
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